
WEST BENGAL MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LIMITED
(Wholly Owned by the Government of West Bengal)

CIN: U85110WB2008GC126373   2008-09
Registered Office: Swasthya Sathi, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091

Ph: 033-40340300 Fax:40340400website: www.wbmsc.gov.ine-mail: procurement@wbmsc.gov.in

Memo No. WBMSCL/EoI-95/2018 Dated: 18th May, 2018

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited (WBMSCL) isa Company fully owned by the
Government of West Bengal, mandated to create physical infrastructure and procure High End
Medical Equipment on behalf of the Government, for different Health facilities spread across the
State. WBMSCL has recently been entrusted with procurement of High End Medical Equipment for
different Medical Colleges & Hospitals.

For transparency in the procurement process and to ensure level playing ground for all stakeholders,
WBMSCL would like to invite Expression of Interest from all intending bidders, in accordance with
the procedure elaborated below, and subject to the broad terms and conditions mentioned, to
ensure widest possible participation and encourage healthy competition among the bidders.

a) Only Original Equipment Manufacturers (OEM) and their Indian Subsidiaries and / or
Authorized Dealers and Distributors of the OEM if they do not have any Registered Office in
India would only be allowed to participate in the process. The latter category of bidders would
be allowed to participate only if they agree to remain responsible for providing Comprehensive
Maintenance Services (including all spares) for the entire useful life of the Equipment after expiry
of the Warranty Period.

b) The Discipline/ Department wise list of Medical Equipment proposed to be procured for each of
the Medical Colleges, and the tentative numbers of each item proposedto be procured have been
indicated at Annexure A (Part I and Part II). Detailed specification for any of the items have
deliberately not been provided.

c) In the first stage, the Intending Bidders would have to get themselves registered with the e-
Tender Portal of the Government of West Bengal at www.wbtenders.gov.in and upload some
basic information including inter alia, their Contact details, Annual Turnover, Volume of
Business in India, Credential of Government Supply in India etc. in the format provided at
Annexure B in the form of a .pdf file.

d) The Intending Bidders will thereafter have to specify the Code Numbers of the items of Medical
Equipment for which they intend to participate in the Tender, and specify the Model (s) of the
Equipment they intend to offer and upload the details in the format provided at Annexure C, in
the form of a .pdf file.

e) Each Prospective Bidder wouldalso be required to submit separate Detailed Technical Reports
(DTR) in respect of the Model(s) proposed to be offered against each item of Medical
Equipmentin the form of a .pdf file. Such DTRs should contain Technical Data Sheets, specifying
each of the measurable / quantifiable input or output parameters of the Model(s) proposed to be
offered, as well as the non-measurable but distinctive attributes / characteristics / special features
of the Model(s).

f) An Expert Committee consisting of Domain Experts and Bio Medical Engineers etc. would be
constituted by the Health & Family Welfare Department for each of the Disciplines, to examine



the DTRs submitted by different Prospective Bidders against each item of Medical Equipment,
and determine whether the Input / Output parameters and the relevant attributes / characteristics
/ special features are optimally suited to meet the clinical requirements for which the Medical
Equipment is intended to be used, or not. The Expert Committee would also be at liberty to
request any of the Prospective Bidders to provide clarifications required on technical
specifications provided in the DTR, if any, and/or request for physical demonstration of the
offered Medical Equipment at any of the Hospitals in Kolkata where it is currently installed, if
considered necessary.

g) The Expert Committee would thereafter shortlist the Bidders Qualified, primarily on the basis of
the above mentioned objective considerations, for the second stage of the Tender. The list of
Qualified Bidders would duly be published in www.wbtenders.gov.in and the website of
WBMSCL at www.wbmsc.gov.in indicating the item-wise Models that have been found to satisfy
the threshold technical parameters and hence qualified for the Second Stage of the Tender
process. For non-qualified models on the other hand, a consolidated statement indicating the
threshold limits of the qualifying parameters and the reasons for non-qualification would
similarly be published in the Departmental website, but no individual communications would be
sent.

h) Limited Tender would thereafter be invited from among the Qualified Bidders within a pre
notified date and time, subject to fulfilment of the other Tender Formalities. Only Financial Bids
in Electronic Format would have to be submitted through the e-tender portal of the State
Government at www.wbtenders.gov.in and after opening of Financial Bids in presence of the
intending Bidders on the appointed date and time, the lowest among the Bidders against each
item of Medical Equipment would generally be awarded the Contract, after observance of the
related formalities.

i) The decision of the Expert Committee in the matter of shortlisting the Prospective Bidders would
be final and binding upon all participants in the tender, and the Tender Inviting Authority would
have the absolute discretion to reject or accept the offer of any bidder, without assigning any
reason whatsoever.

j) The number of each of the items of Medical Equipment specified in Annexure A is tentative and
WBMSCL would be at liberty to procure such Medical Equipment in as many tranches as may be
considered expedient, in the interest of public services.

k) The rate offered in the Financial Bid should remain valid for a period of 2 (two) years from the
date of issue of Award of Contract (AOC) by WBMSCL, but may be extended on mutual
agreement.

Interested OEMs / Authorized Distributors / Dealers are therefore invited toExpress their Interest by
furnishing thebasic information in the formats provided at Annexure B and C, along with soft copies
of DTRs of the offered items of Medical Equipment and upload the relevant documents in the form
of pdf files to www.wbtenders.gov.in within 30 June 2018. Queries in the matter, if any, may please
be emailed to procurement@wbmsc.gov.in within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of publication of
this notice.

An Interactive Session with the Prospective Bidders has been arranged at 11:00 am on 06 June
2018in the 2nd Floor Auditorium of Swasthya Bhaban, GN-29, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700091.
Interested bidders are requested to confirm their participation at procurement@wbmsc.gov.in within
31 May 2018. More than 2 (two) representatives of a Bidder would not be allowed to attend the
session owing to space constraints.

Sd/-
Managing Director



ANNEXURE A - CONSIGNEE WISE ABSTRACT OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT - Part I

Sl. No. Name of Equipment

IP
G

M
E&

R 
an

d
SS

KM
 H

os
pi

ta
l

M
C

H
, K

ol
ka

ta

N
RS

 M
C

H

RG
 K

ar
 M

C
H

C
N

 M
C

H

Bu
rd

w
an

 M
C

H

M
id

na
po

re
M

C
H

M
al

da
 M

C
H

M
ur

sh
id

ab
ad

 M
C

H

N
O

RT
H

 B
EN

G
A

L
M

C
H

BI
N

D
r. 

BC
 R

oy
 P

G
IP

S

ST
M

RI
O

ID
&

BG
 H

os
pi

ta
l

Ba
nk

ur
a 

Sa
m

m
ila

ni
M

C
H

C
SS

C
O

M
 &

 S
ag

or
e 

D
ut

ta
H

os
pi

ta
l

To
ta

l

1 Echocardiography 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 4 15

2 C-Arm 4 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 13

3 Defibrillator 4 3 30 4 4 45

4 Automated Cell
Counter 1 1 1 3 6

5 ETO Sterilizer 1 2 1 1 2 7

6 Video Laryngoscope 2 13 2 7 4 2 30

7 Video Broncoscope 1 2 1 1 1 6

8 Video Thoracoscope 1 1 2

9 Hysteroscope 1 1

10 600 mA X-Ray 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 2 1 20

11 800 mA X-Ray 2 2 4

12 128 Slice CT Scan 1 1 2



ANNEXURE A - CONSIGNEE WISE ABSTRACT OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT - Part I

Sl. No. Name of Equipment

IP
G

M
E&

R 
an

d
SS

KM
 H

os
pi

ta
l

M
C

H
, K

ol
ka

ta

N
RS

 M
C

H

RG
 K

ar
 M

C
H

C
N

 M
C

H

Bu
rd

w
an

 M
C

H

M
id

na
po

re
M

C
H

M
al

da
 M

C
H

M
ur

sh
id

ab
ad

 M
C

H

N
O

RT
H

 B
EN

G
A

L
M

C
H

BI
N

D
r. 

BC
 R

oy
 P

G
IP

S

ST
M

RI
O

ID
&

BG
 H

os
pi

ta
l

Ba
nk

ur
a 

Sa
m

m
ila

ni
M

C
H

C
SS

C
O

M
 &

 S
ag

or
e 

D
ut

ta
H

os
pi

ta
l

To
ta

l

13 16 Slice CT Scan 1 1

14 PFT Unit 1 1

15 BOD Incubator 1 2 2 5

16 Ventilator 2 5 8 4 19

17 Bi-PAP 4 10 6 2 2 8 32

18 SLIT Lamp 4 1 4 5 5 1 20

19 Elisa Reader 2 2 7 1 4 16

20 Micro Centrifuge 1 1 2

21 Auto Analyser 1 1 2

22 CLIA 1 2 3

23 C R Machine 6 1 2 1 2 12

24 HPLC 1 2 3



ANNEXURE A - CONSIGNEE WISE ABSTRACT OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT - Part I

Sl. No. Name of Equipment

IP
G

M
E&

R 
an

d
SS

KM
 H

os
pi

ta
l

M
C

H
, K

ol
ka

ta

N
RS

 M
C

H

RG
 K

ar
 M

C
H

C
N

 M
C

H

Bu
rd

w
an

 M
C

H

M
id

na
po

re
M

C
H

M
al

da
 M

C
H

M
ur

sh
id

ab
ad

 M
C

H

N
O

RT
H

 B
EN

G
A

L
M

C
H

BI
N

D
r. 

BC
 R

oy
 P

G
IP

S

ST
M

RI
O

ID
&

BG
 H

os
pi

ta
l

Ba
nk

ur
a 

Sa
m

m
ila

ni
M

C
H

C
SS

C
O

M
 &

 S
ag

or
e 

D
ut

ta
H

os
pi

ta
l

To
ta

l

25 Blood Gas Analyser 2 1 1 4

26 CTG Machine 1 1

27 C PAP Machine 10 3 13

28 (-)20 Frezeer 1 1 1 1 1 5

29 (-)80 Frezeer 1 1 2

30 100 mA X-Ray 4 1 3 8

31 12 Channel ECG 4 4

32 USG-High End 5 13 12 3 4 8 5 1 1 4 4 3 3 2 68

33 Anaesthesia Work
Station 5 32 3 15 5 4 4 4 1 73

34 Operative
Microscope 1 2 2 1 1 4 11

35 Ophthalmic USG B
Scan 1 1

36 PCR Machine 1 1 1 1 4



ANNEXURE A - CONSIGNEE WISE ABSTRACT OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT - Part I

Sl. No. Name of Equipment

IP
G

M
E&

R 
an

d
SS

KM
 H

os
pi

ta
l

M
C

H
, K

ol
ka

ta

N
RS

 M
C

H

RG
 K

ar
 M

C
H

C
N

 M
C

H

Bu
rd

w
an

 M
C

H

M
id

na
po

re
M

C
H

M
al

da
 M

C
H

M
ur

sh
id

ab
ad

 M
C

H

N
O

RT
H

 B
EN

G
A

L
M

C
H

BI
N

D
r. 

BC
 R

oy
 P

G
IP

S

ST
M

RI
O

ID
&

BG
 H

os
pi

ta
l

Ba
nk

ur
a 

Sa
m

m
ila

ni
M

C
H

C
SS

C
O

M
 &

 S
ag

or
e 

D
ut

ta
H

os
pi

ta
l

To
ta

l

37 Flow Cytometer 1 1

38 DLCO 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 10

39 EEG 32 Channel 1 1 1 1 2 6

40 Cyto Centrifuge 1 1 2

41 Analytical Balance 2 2 4

42 Real Time PCR 1 1

43 Steam Sterilizer 1 1

44 Phacoemulsification
System 1 1 1 1 4

45 Coagulation Analyser 1 1

46
EMG,

NCV,VEV,BERA
MACHINE

1 1 1 3

47 Electrocautery 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11



ANNEXURE A - CONSIGNEE WISE ABSTRACT OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT - Part I

Sl. No. Name of Equipment

IP
G

M
E&

R 
an

d
SS

KM
 H

os
pi

ta
l

M
C

H
, K

ol
ka

ta

N
RS

 M
C

H

RG
 K

ar
 M

C
H

C
N

 M
C

H

Bu
rd

w
an

 M
C

H

M
id

na
po

re
M

C
H

M
al

da
 M

C
H

M
ur

sh
id

ab
ad

 M
C

H

N
O

RT
H

 B
EN

G
A

L
M

C
H

BI
N

D
r. 

BC
 R

oy
 P

G
IP

S

ST
M

RI
O

ID
&

BG
 H

os
pi

ta
l

Ba
nk

ur
a 

Sa
m

m
ila

ni
M

C
H

C
SS

C
O

M
 &

 S
ag

or
e 

D
ut

ta
H

os
pi

ta
l

To
ta

l

48 O C T Machine 1 1 2

49 Video Endoscope 1 1

50 Dialysis Machine 10 1 2 13

TOTAL 521



ANNEXURE A - INSTITUTE & DEPARTMENT WISE LIST OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT - Part II

Code Medical College Department Medical Equipment Number
Required

010326 IPGME&R AND SSKM
HOSPITAL CARDIOLOGY ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY MACHINE 1

010816 IPGME&R AND SSKM
HOSPITAL ORTHOPEDICS C-ARM 4

010915 IPGME&R AND SSKM
HOSPITAL MICROBIOLOGY BOD INCUBATOR 1

010425 IPGME&R AND SSKM
HOSPITAL CHEST MEDICINE DLCO MACHINE 1

010929 IPGME&R AND SSKM
HOSPITAL MICROBIOLOGY ELISA READER 2

010935 IPGME&R AND SSKM
HOSPITAL MICROBIOLOGY MICRO CENTRIFUGE 1

010901 IPGME&R AND SSKM
HOSPITAL MICROBIOLOGY (-) 20* FREEZER 1

010649 IPGME&R AND SSKM
HOSPITAL E N T VIDEO LARYNGOSCOPE 2

011603 IPGME&R AND SSKM
HOSPITAL RADIODIAGNOSIS 100 mA X-Ray 4

010304 IPGME&R AND SSKM
HOSPITAL CARDIOLOGY 12 CHANNEL ECG 4

011645 IPGME&R AND SSKM
HOSPITAL RADIODIAGNOSIS USG HIGH END 5

011024 IPGME&R AND SSKM
HOSPITAL NEPHROLOGY DIALYSIS MACHINE 10

010109 IPGME&R AND SSKM
HOSPITAL ANAESTHESIOLOGY ANAESTHESIA WORK STATION 5

011237 IPGME&R AND SSKM
HOSPITAL OPHTHALMOLOGY OPERATING MICROSCOPE 1

010939 IPGME&R AND SSKM
HOSPITAL MICROBIOLOGY PCR MACHINE 1

020326 MCH, KOLKATA CARDIOLOGY ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY MACHINE 1

021316 MCH, KOLKATA ORTHOPEDICS C-ARM 1

020323 MCH, KOLKATA CARDIOLOGY DEFIBRILLATOR 4

020649 MCH, KOLKATA E N T VIDEO LARYNGOSCOPE 13

020647 MCH, KOLKATA E N T VIDEO BRONCHOSCOPE 1

020650 MCH, KOLKATA E N T VIDEO THORACOSCOPE 1

021607 MCH, KOLKATA RADIODIAGNOSIS 600 mA X-RAY 2

020425 MCH, KOLKATA CHEST MEDICINE DLCO MACHINE 1



ANNEXURE A - INSTITUTE & DEPARTMENT WISE LIST OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT - Part II

Code Medical College Department Medical Equipment Number
Required

021608 MCH, KOLKATA RADIODIAGNOSIS 800 mA X-RAY 2

021606 MCH, KOLKATA RADIODIAGNOSIS 16 SLICE CT SCAN 1

020440 MCH, KOLKATA CHEST MEDICINE PFT UNIT 1

021620 MCH, KOLKATA RADIODIAGNOSIS CR MACHINE 6

020814 MCH, KOLKATA GENERAL MEDICINE BLOOD GAS ANALYSER 2

021645 MCH, KOLKATA RADIODIAGNOSIS USG HIGH END 13

020109 MCH, KOLKATA ANAESTHESIOLOGY ANAESTHESIA WORK STATION 32

020432 MCH, KOLKATA CHEST MEDICINE FLOW CYTOMETER 1

021127 MCH, KOLKATA NEURO MEDICINE EEG 32 CHANNEL 1

022848 MCH, KOLKATA SURGERY VIDEO ENDOSCOPE 1

030326 NRS MCH CARDIOLOGY ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY MACHINE 2

031316 NRS MCH ORTHOPEDICS C-ARM 2

030323 NRS MCH CARDIOLOGY DEFIBRILLATOR 3

030531 NRS MCH CSSD ETO STRILIZER 1

031607 NRS MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS 600 mA X-RAY 2

031605 NRS MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS 128 SLICE CT SCAN 1

030649 NRS MCH E N T VIDEO LARYNGOSCOPE 2

030647 NRS MCH E N T VIDEO BRONCHOSCOPE 2

030650 NRS MCH E N T VIDEO THORACOSCOPE 1

030446 NRS MCH CHEST MEDICINE VENTILATOR 2

030813 NRS MCH GENERAL MEDICINE BI-PAP MACHINE 4

030425 NRS MCH CHEST MEDICINE DLCO MACHINE 1

030217 NRS MCH BIOCHEMISTRY CLIA MACHINE 1

030233 NRS MCH BIOCHEMISTRY HPLC MACHINE 1

030201 NRS MCH BIOCHEMISTRY (-) 20* FREEZER 1

031645 NRS MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS USG HIGH END 12

030109 NRS MCH ANAESTHESIOLOGY ANAESTHESIA WORK STATION 3

031024 NRS MCH NEPHROLOGY DIALYSIS MACHINE 1

040323 RG KAR MCH CARDIOLOGY DEFIBRILLATOR 30



ANNEXURE A - INSTITUTE & DEPARTMENT WISE LIST OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT - Part II

Code Medical College Department Medical Equipment Number
Required

040649 RG KAR MCH E N T VIDEO LARYNGOSCOPE 7

041645 RG KAR MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS USG HIGH END 2

041607 RG KAR MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS 600 mA X-RAY 2

040326 RG KAR MCH CARDIOLOGY ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY MACHINE 3

040813 RG KAR MCH GENERAL MEDICINE BI-PAP MACHINE 10

040346 RG KAR MCH CARDIOLOGY VENTILATOR 5

041243 RG KAR MCH OPHTHALMOLOGY SLIT LAMP 4

040915 RG KAR MCH MICROBIOLOGY BOD INCUBATOR 2

040109 RG KAR MCH ANAESTHESIOLOGY ANAESTHESIA WORK STATION 15

041237 RG KAR MCH OPHTHALMOLOGY OPERATING MICROSCOPE 2

040425 RG KAR MCH CHEST MEDICINE DLCO MACHINE 1

041127 RG KAR MCH NEURO MEDICINE EEG 32 CHANNEL 1

041241 RG KAR MCH OPHTHALMOLOGY PHACOIMULSIFICATION SYSTEM 1

041845 RG KAR MCH UROLOGY USG HIGH END 1

041236 RG KAR MCH OPHTHALMOLOGY OCT MACHINE 1

050326 CN MCH CARDIOLOGY ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY MACHINE 1

051316 CN MCH ORTHOPEDICS C-ARM 1

050425 CN MCH CHEST MEDICINE DLCO MACHINE 1

051607 CN MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS 600 mA X-RAY 1

051243 CN MCH OPHTHALMOLOGY SLIT LAMP 1

051645 CN MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS USG HIGH END 4

050109 CN MCH ANAESTHESIOLOGY ANAESTHESIA WORK STATION 5

050218 CN MCH BIOCHEMISTRY COAGULATION ANALYSER 1

051130 CN MCH NEURO MEDICINE EMG/NCV/VEV/BERA MACHINE 1

051728 CN MCH SURGERY ELECTROCAUTERY 1

060326 BURDWAN MCH CARDIOLOGY ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY MACHINE 1

061316 BURDWAN MCH ORTHOPEDICS C-ARM 1

060212 BURDWAN MCH BIOCHEMISTRY AUTOMATED CELL COUNTER 1



ANNEXURE A - INSTITUTE & DEPARTMENT WISE LIST OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT - Part II

Code Medical College Department Medical Equipment Number
Required

060649 BURDWAN MCH E N T VIDEO LARYNGOSCOPE 4

060647 BURDWAN MCH E N T VIDEO BRONCHOSCOPE 1

061607 BURDWAN MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS 600 mA X-RAY 1

060446 BURDWAN MCH CHEST MEDICINE VENTILATOR 8

060813 BURDWAN MCH GENERAL MEDICINE BI-PAP MACHINE 6

061243 BURDWAN MCH OPHTHALMOLOGY SLIT LAMP 4

060211 BURDWAN MCH BIOCHEMISTRY AUTO ANALYSER 1

060819 BURDWAN MCH GENERAL MEDICINE C-PAP MACHINE 10

061603 BURDWAN MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS 100 mA X-Ray 1

061645 BURDWAN MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS USG HIGH END 8

060109 BURDWAN MCH ANAESTHESIOLOGY ANAESTHESIA WORK STATION 4

060425 BURDWAN MCH CHEST MEDICINE DLCO MACHINE 1

061728 BURDWAN MCH SURGERY ELECTROCAUTERY 1

070326 MIDNAPORE MCH CARDIOLOGY ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY MACHINE 2

071316 MIDNAPORE MCH ORTHOPEDICS C-ARM 1

070212 MIDNAPORE MCH BIOCHEMISTRY AUTOMATED CELL COUNTER 1

070531 MIDNAPORE MCH CSSD ETO STRILIZER 2

070425 MIDNAPORE MCH CHEST MEDICINE DLCO MACHINE 1

070647 MIDNAPORE MCH E N T VIDEO BRONCHOSCOPE 1

071607 MIDNAPORE MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS 600 mA X-RAY 1

070915 MIDNAPORE MCH MICROBIOLOGY BOD INCUBATOR 2

070813 MIDNAPORE MCH GENERAL MEDICINE BI-PAP MACHINE 2

071243 MIDNAPORE MCH OPHTHALMOLOGY SLIT LAMP 5

070211 MIDNAPORE MCH BIOCHEMISTRY AUTO ANALYSER 1

071620 MIDNAPORE MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS CR MACHINE 1

070721 MIDNAPORE MCH G & O CTG MACHINE 1

070901 MIDNAPORE MCH MICROBIOLOGY (-) 20* FREEZER 1

070902 MIDNAPORE MCH MICROBIOLOGY (-) 80* FREEZER 1



ANNEXURE A - INSTITUTE & DEPARTMENT WISE LIST OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT - Part II

Code Medical College Department Medical Equipment Number
Required

071645 MIDNAPORE MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS USG HIGH END 5

071237 MIDNAPORE MCH OPHTHALMOLOGY OPERATING MICROSCOPE 2

071238 MIDNAPORE MCH OPHTHALMOLOGY OPHTHALMIC USG B-SCAN 1

070939 MIDNAPORE MCH MICROBIOLOGY PCR MACHINE 1

071127 MIDNAPORE MCH NEURO MEDICINE EEG 32 CHANNEL 1

071510 MIDNAPORE MCH PHARMACOLOGY ANALYTICAL BALANCE 2

071241 MIDNAPORE MCH OPHTHALMOLOGY PHACOIMULSIFICATION SYSTEM 1

071130 MIDNAPORE MCH NEURO MEDICINE EMG/NCV/VEV/BERA MACHINE 1

071728 MIDNAPORE MCH SURGERY ELECTROCAUTERY 1

080326 MALDA MCH CARDIOLOGY ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY MACHINE 4

080323 MALDA MCH CARDIOLOGY DEFIBRILLATOR 4

081607 MALDA MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS 600 mA X-RAY 1

081645 MALDA MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS USG HIGH END 1

080109 MALDA MCH ANAESTHESIOLOGY ANAESTHESIA WORK STATION 4

081237 MALDA MCH OPHTHALMOLOGY OPERATING MICROSCOPE 1

080910 MALDA MCH MICROBIOLOGY ANALYTICAL BALANCE 2

081728 MALDA MCH SURGERY ELECTROCAUTERY 1

091607 MURSHIDABAD MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS 600 mA X-RAY 1

091645 MURSHIDABAD MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS USG HIGH END 1

091728 MURSHIDABAD MCH SURGERY ELECTROCAUTERY 1

090323 NOTH BENGAL MCH CARDIOLOGY DEFIBRILLATOR 4

090425 NOTH BENGAL MCH CHEST MEDICINE DLCO MACHINE 1

090212 NOTH BENGAL MCH BIOCHEMISTRY AUTOMATED CELL COUNTER 1

091607 NOTH BENGAL MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS 600 mA X-RAY 2

091605 NOTH BENGAL MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS 128 SLICE CT SCAN 1

090446 NOTH BENGAL MCH CHEST MEDICINE VENTILATOR 4

090939 NOTH BENGAL MCH MICROBIOLOGY PCR MACHINE 1

090929 NOTH BENGAL MCH MICROBIOLOGY ELISA READER 2



ANNEXURE A - INSTITUTE & DEPARTMENT WISE LIST OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT - Part II

Code Medical College Department Medical Equipment Number
Required

090217 NOTH BENGAL MCH BIOCHEMISTRY CLIA MACHINE 2

091620 NOTH BENGAL MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS CR MACHINE 2

090233 NOTH BENGAL MCH BIOCHEMISTRY HPLC MACHINE 2

090814 NOTH BENGAL MCH GENERAL MEDICINE BLOOD GAS ANALYSER 1

091603 NOTH BENGAL MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS 100 mA X-Ray 3

091645 NOTH BENGAL MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS USG HIGH END 4

090109 NOTH BENGAL MCH ANAESTHESIOLOGY ANAESTHESIA WORK STATION 4

091237 NOTH BENGAL MCH OPHTHALMOLOGY OPERATING MICROSCOPE 1

091127 NOTH BENGAL MCH NEURO MEDICINE EEG 32 CHANNEL 1

091422 NOTH BENGAL MCH PATHOLOGY CYTO CENTRIFUGE 1

091130 NOTH BENGAL MCH NEURO MEDICINE EMG/NCV/VEV/BERA MACHINE 1

091728 NOTH BENGAL MCH SURGERY ELECTROCAUTERY 1

100531 BIN CSSD ETO STRILIZER 1

100649 BIN E N T VIDEO LARYNGOSCOPE 2

101607 BIN RADIODIAGNOSIS 600 mA X-RAY 4

101620 BIN RADIODIAGNOSIS CR MACHINE 1

100109 BIN ANAESTHESIOLOGY ANAESTHESIA WORK STATION 1

110901 DR. B. C. ROY PGIPS MICROBIOLOGY (-) 20* FREEZER 1

111728 DR. B. C. ROY PGIPS SURGERY ELECTROCAUTERY 1

121412 STM PATHOLOGY AUTOMATED CELL COUNTER 3

120813 STM GENERAL MEDICINE BI-PAP MACHINE 2

120929 STM MICROBIOLOGY ELISA READER 7

120935 STM MICROBIOLOGY MICRO CENTRIFUGE 1

120814 STM GENERAL MEDICINE BLOOD GAS ANALYSER 1

120902 STM MICROBIOLOGY (-) 80* FREEZER 1

121645 STM RADIODIAGNOSIS USG HIGH END 4

120939 STM MICROBIOLOGY PCR MACHINE 1

121422 STM PATHOLOGY CYTO CENTRIFUGE 1

121024 STM NEPHROLOGY DIALYSIS MACHINE 2



ANNEXURE A - INSTITUTE & DEPARTMENT WISE LIST OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT - Part II

Code Medical College Department Medical Equipment Number
Required

130531 RIO CSSD ETO STRILIZER 1

131243 RIO OPHTHALMOLOGY SLIT LAMP 5

131645 RIO RADIODIAGNOSIS USG HIGH END 3

131237 RIO OPHTHALMOLOGY OPERATING MICROSCOPE 4

131241 RIO OPHTHALMOLOGY PHACOIMULSIFICATION SYSTEM 1

140929 ID&BG Hospital MICROBIOLOGY ELISA READER 1

141728 ID&BG Hospital SURGERY ELECTROCAUTERY 1

151316 Bankura Sammilani
MCH

ORTHOPEDICS C-ARM 2

151607 Bankura Sammilani
MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS 600 mA X-RAY 2

151608 Bankura Sammilani
MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS 800 mA X-RAY 2

150813 Bankura Sammilani
MCH

GENERAL MEDICINE BI-PAP MACHINE 8

151243 Bankura Sammilani
MCH OPHTHALMOLOGY SLIT LAMP 1

150929 Bankura Sammilani
MCH MICROBIOLOGY ELISA READER 4

150425 Bankura Sammilani
MCH

CHEST MEDICINE DLCO MACHINE 1

151620 Bankura Sammilani
MCH RADIODIAGNOSIS CR MACHINE 2

151127 Bankura Sammilani MCH NEURO MEDICINE EEG 32 CHANNEL 2

150942 Bankura Sammilani MCH MICROBIOLOGY REAL TIME PCR MACHINE 1

151728 Bankura Sammilani MCH SURGERY ELECTROCAUTERY 1

151236 Bankura Sammilani MCH OPHTHALMOLOGY OCT MACHINE 1

160531 CSS CSSD ETO STRILIZER 2

160819 CSS GENERAL MEDICINE C-PAP MACHINE 3

161645 CSS RADIODIAGNOSIS USG HIGH END 3

161728 CSS SURGERY ELECTROCAUTERY 1

171316 COM & Sagore Dutta
Hospital ORTHOPEDICS C-ARM 1

170647 COM & Sagore Dutta
Hospital E N T VIDEO BRONCHOSCOPE 1



ANNEXURE A - INSTITUTE & DEPARTMENT WISE LIST OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT - Part II

Code Medical College Department Medical Equipment Number
Required

170425 COM & Sagore Dutta
Hospital CHEST MEDICINE DLCO MACHINE 1

170734 COM & Sagore Dutta
Hospital G & O HYSTEROSCOPE MACHINE 1

171607 COM & Sagore Dutta
Hospital RADIODIAGNOSIS 600 mA X-RAY 1

170901 COM & Sagore Dutta
Hospital MICROBIOLOGY (-) 20* FREEZER 1

171645 COM & Sagore Dutta
Hospital RADIODIAGNOSIS USG HIGH END 2

170544 COM & Sagore Dutta
Hospital CSSD STEAM STERILIZER 1

171241 COM & Sagore Dutta
Hospital OPHTHALMOLOGY PHACOIMULSIFICATION SYSTEM 1

171728 COM & Sagore Dutta
Hospital SURGERY ELECTROCAUTERY 1

TOTAL 521



ANNEXURE B
BASIC INFORMATION TO BE PROVIDED WITH EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

1.1 Identity
(a) Name

(b) Registered address

(c) Phone number(s)

(d) Fax

(e) Email

(f) Website

1.2 Contact Person
(a) Name

(b) Designation

(c) Location

(d) Mailing address

(e) Phone number(s)

(f) Fax

(g) Email



1.3 Profile
(a) Category of Prospective Bidder
(OEM/ Authorized Dealer/ Distributor)

(b) Registration/ Incorporation detail

(c) Turnover in the last three financial years
(Rs. in Lakh) FY 2015-16:

FY 2016-17:

FY 2017-18:

1.4Government Supplies in India
(a) Government Organizations/ Agencies to
which Equipment Supplied in India in the last 3
FY

1)
2)
3)
Etc

(c) Value of Government Supplies in India in the
last three financial years(Rs. in Lakh) FY 2015-16:

FY 2016-17:

FY 2017-18:

Certified that the information provided above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature of Bidder

Date:

Place:



ANNEXURE C
ITEMS OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT IN WHICH INTERESTED

Serial Name of Medical Equipment Item Code
(As per Annexure A Part II) Model Offered

1
2
3

Etc.

Signature of Bidder

Date:

Place:


